Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
 FXB Series - Class X2 305VAC for Capacitive Divider (THB)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FXB-20V1
                     1.0uF        K
 FXB      40/110/56B    X2
 305V~                        BD
Capacitance Tolerance

2022 E May 5  2028 L Nov N
2023 F Jun 6  2029 M Dec D
Part Number System
F XB 30 K 105 F29 2FL 5
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VAC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Lead Length
Code
F = Film X2,
Capacitive
Divider
Type,
Metallized
PP Film
305 J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
First two digits =
significant figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Dimension
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to Lead
Length Table
Terminal Code    Lead Length Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Lead Space)
Digit Three
(Lead Ipsilateral)
Lead Length
2 leads for long L 10.0mm C 5.1mm A  20mm min L
2 leads for straight cut 2 12.5mm D 7.5mm C  35mm min B
2 leads for forming cut E 15.0mm E 10.2mm B  3.2mm 1
4 leads for straight cut 4 22.5mm F 12.7mm G  3.5mm 2
Taping T 27.5mm G 20.3mm D  3.0mm 3
Taping Straight V 37.5mm K N/A L  4.0mm 4
  57.5mm M    5.0mm 5
  N/A N    7.0mm 7
       Taping T
       N/A N
Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
 FXB Series - Class X2 305VAC for Capacitive Divider (THB)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FXB-20V1
Dimension (mm)
   2 pins  4 pins
Size Code Table (mm)
Rating and Part Number
Size
Code W Tolerance H Tolerance T Tolerance P Tolerance Ød Tolerance
E29 18.0 0.5 13.5 0.5 7.5 0.5 15.0 0.5 0.8 0.05
E34 18.0 0.5 14.5 0.5 8.5 0.5 15.0 0.5 0.8 0.05
E43 18.0 0.5 16.0 0.5 10.0 0.5 15.0 0.5 0.8 0.05
E47 18.0 0.5 19.0 0.5 11.0 0.5 15.0 0.5 0.8 0.05
F26 26.0 0.5 20.0 0.5 11.0 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
F27 26.0 0.5 22.0 0.5 12.0 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
F29 26.0 0.5 23.0 0.5 13.0 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
G21 32.0 0.8 22.0 0.8 13.0 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
G26 32.0 0.8 28.0 0.8 14.0 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
G34 32.0 0.8 33.0 0.8 18.0 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
Dimension Pitch Lead Wire
W H T P
µF mm mm mm mm A A V/us mm
305 630 0.10 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 40 120 400 0.8 FXB30K104E292EL5
305 630 0.15 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 60 180 400 0.8 FXB30K154E342EL5
305 630 0.22 18.0 16.0 10.0 15.0 88 264 400 0.8 FXB30K224E432EL5
305 630 0.33 18.0 19.0 11.0 15.0 132 396 400 0.8 FXB30K334E472EL5
305 630 0.47 26.0 20.0 11.0 22.5 94 282 200 0.8 FXB30K474F262FL5
305 630 0.56 26.0 20.0 11.0 22.5 112 336 200 0.8 FXB30K564F262FL5
305 630 0.68 26.0 22.0 12.0 22.5 136 408 200 0.8 FXB30K684F272FL5
305 630 0.82 26.0 22.0 12.0 22.5 164 492 200 0.8 FXB30K824F272FL5
305 630 1.0 26.0 23.0 13.0 22.5 200 600 200 0.8 FXB30K105F292FL5
305 630 1.0 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 100 300 100 0.8 FXB30K105G212GL5
305 630 1.2 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 120 360 100 0.8 FXB30K125G262GL5
305 630 1.5 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 150 450 100 0.8 FXB30K155G262GL5
305 630 1.8 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 180 540 100 0.8 FXB30K185G342GL5
305 630 2.0 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 200 600 100 0.8 FXB30K205G342GL5
305 630 2.2 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 220 660 100 0.8 FXB30K225G342GL5
Vac
dv/dt
Lead
Wire Part NumberVdc